PRINTED: 03/31/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345421	B. WING) 05/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE LAURELS OF CHATHAM				STREET ADDRESS, CIT 72 CHATHAM BUSINI PITTSBORO, NC 2	ESS PARK		0.200
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD ENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	ΓS	F 0	00			
F 241	complaint investiga Event ID # 236411.	ere cited as a result of the tion conducted on 03/05/2015. 'AND RESPECT OF	F 2	11			3/23/15
SS=D	manner and in an e enhances each res	omote care for residents in a environment that maintains or ident's dignity and respect in is or her individuality.					
	by: Based on observative record review the fadrainage bag to propose residents (Resident Findings included: Resident # 144 was diagnoses that incluse secondary to bilate	NT is not met as evidenced tions, staff interviews and acility failed to cover a urinary ovide privacy 1 of 4 sampled t#144). Is admitted on 10/28/14 with uded urinary retention ral prostatic hypertrophy ling urinary catheter.		this submitted pits written allegate of compliant Preparation and does not constitude agreement with scope and seven deficiencies. The	nis plan is prepared a sure compliance with	ond as Our 5, 2014 6 plan or e of or and/or	
	2/11/15, did not add drainage bag to pro Review of a Report 2/20/15, revealed the urologist and during had been changed. An observation was	of Consultation, dated ne resident had seen the g the appointment, his catheter		and installed. All other reside bags were audi and found to ha Urinary privacy nursing staff wi importance of he residents required.	g for #144 was providents with urinary drainited by the Administrate privacy bags in pubags will be in stock to the inserviced on the having these in place fring them.	nage ator blace. k, and ne e for	
ABORATOR'	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITL	F		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

03/18/2015

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345421 B. WING			05/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE LAURELS OF CHATHAM			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 72 CHATHAM BUSINESS PARK PITTSBORO, NC 27312	•			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 241	from the hall and wwith a privacy bag. Resident #144 was 3/3/15 at 3:17 PM. had been covered. At 2:05 PM on 3/4/10 of Resident #144 ly catheter bag was unfrom the hall. An interview was he (NA)#1 on 3/4/15 at had cared for Resident #144 by catheter bag was unfrom the hall. An interview was he (NA)#1 on 3/4/15 at had cared for Resident #1 had cared for Privacy and dignity. NA #1 add available in the faci reported the lack of privacy cover to the Nurse #1 was intervolved was intervolved the lack of privacy cover to the union was a cover. Nurse #1 stated it was union was a cover. Nurse a population was a population without added that typically from an appointment immediately change acknowledged Resident #1 had cared for Privacy and dignity and privacy.	esident #144 was visualized as observed not to be covered observed in the hallway on The catheter drainage bag 15, an observation was made ing in bed. His urinary necovered and easily visualized eld with Nursing Assistant 2:16 PM. NA #1 stated she lent #144 that day. She stated at to cover the urinary drainage to maintain the resident's ed privacy covers were lity. She stated she had not a urinary drainage bag	F 24	with urinary catheter bags will by the Administrator to ensure bag is in place. Corrections wi immediately if warranted. The results of these audits (in audit book) will be presented a quality assurance meeting by Administrator, which meets m	the privacy ill be made the survey at the next the		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		345421	B. WING			C 05/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE LAURELS OF CHATHAM			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 72 CHATHAM BUSINESS PARK PITTSBORO, NC 27312	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 248 SS=D	Coordinator (SDC) stated staff were ta provided urinary draprivacy and maintain The SDC added if a had been received expectation was for 24 hours after returning The Director of Nurron 3/5/15 at 7:34 All expectation was for be covered to main the resident. The Director of main the resident. The Director of Nurron 3/5/15 at 7:34 All expectation was for be covered to main the resident. The Director of Nurron 3/5/15 at 7:34 All expectation was for be covered to main the resident. The Director of Nurron 3/5/15 at 7:34 All expectation was for be covered to main the resident. The Director of Nurron 3/5/15 at 7:34 All expectation was for be covered to main the resident. The Education of State Poly 10 at 15/15 at 7:34 All expectation was for be covered to main the resident resident resident resident. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation party interviews and failed to provide activities designed to provide activities d	eld with the Staff Development on 3/4/15 at 4:09 PM. She ught to use the facility ainage bags that provided ned the dignity of the resident. It clear urinary drainage bag during an appointment, the state bag to be changed within ning to the facility. Sing (DON) was interviewed M. The DON stated her all urinary drainage bags to tain the privacy and dignity of DON added the facility provided privacy and she use those drainage bags urned from an appointment. ITIES MEET IS OF EACH RES Divide for an ongoing program and to meet, in accordance with assessment, the interests and I, and psychosocial well-being of the provided in the provided in the provided well-being of the provided well-being of the provided well-being of the provided in the provided well-being of the pr	F 24		d. re and I.	3/23/15

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION		PLETED
		345421	B. WING			03/0)5/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			7.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 CHATHAM BUSINESS PARK PITTSBORO, NC 27312	00.0	7072010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 248	diagnoses that include hypertension. The resident's care 11/20/14, indicated reviewed with the Facare plan identified in activities of chois 54 would attend in tolerated at least 2 to attain the goal in activities during the activities during the activities as needed. The care plan did allow Resident #54 activities. Review of a 2/10/1 indicated Resident and out of room activities. Review of a 2/10/1 indicated the during group and salso listed as an in would continue to pencourage involve. An observation on resident was in becand the television of the cover be sitting with his eyes. There was no televial to the cover be sitting with his eyes. There was no televial to the cover be sitting with his eyes.	admitted on 5/24/13 with luded dementia and eplan, last reviewed on the care plan had been Responsible Party (RP). The difference the goal was Resident # activities of interest as times per week. Interventions included assist the resident to be time of most energy, modifyed and post a list of activities. Intervention that activity Progress Note of the participated in in-room civities of choice. The care resident participated passively social activities. The care plan tervention that activity staff provide activities and ment. 3/2/15 at 4:00 PM revealed the difference activities of playing	F 2	248	The activities director was inserviced the Administrator 3/17 on care pland comparing them to provided activities the regulation surrounding provision activities. For 4 weeks, 10% of the active popewill be audited by the Activities Director ensure the provided activities matchard care plan. Immediate intervention woccur if there is an error. The Activities Director will present to the survey book) will be presented to the next available quality assurance commit meeting, which meets monthly.	es, and n of pulation ector to h the vill the ey audit	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		345421	B. WING _		03	C / 05/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE LAURELS OF CHATHAM				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 72 CHATHAM BUSINESS PARK PITTSBORO, NC 27312		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 248	RP added at times at times he was now An interview was he #2 on 3/4/15 at 1:35 54 was out of her reday. Other than din seen the resident a and could not recal department providing stated there was a resident's room, but keep either the tele resident was in the On 3/4/15 at 2:47 F Nurse #2 stated the attend activities. Shaprograms and mus The nurse manage was interviewed on stated the resident activities. The NM consisted of listening television. The Activity Director 3/5/15 at 9:39 AM, were provided for rebed by choice or whealth reasons. Ty residents were detailed the resident stated interests. The stated interests. The was out of bed hand television class	dent to attend activities. The Resident #54 was too sick, but too sick to attend. eld with Nursing Assistant (NA) 9 PM. She stated Resident # com for at least one meal per ing, the NA stated she had not ttend any out of room activities I anyone from the activity ng in room activities. NA #2 television and a radio in the t no one had instructed her to vision or the radio on when the	F 24				

	INT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		245424			С		
	200//055 05 01/55/155	345421	B. WING		TOTAL ADDRESS SITY STATE TIP SORE	03/	05/2015
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 CHATHAM BUSINESS PARK		
THE LAU	RELS OF CHATHAM				ITTSBORO, NC 27312		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371 SS=D	was provided in roo week and attended times per week. She resident had not be stated she kept par and out of room act Additionally, she statelevision or the rad Review of the Indiviresident had particip 11/5/14, 12/9/14, 12 a total of 5 in room months. Review of Logs, that represen indicated the reside activities on 11/17/1 2/14/15 for a total of 4 month period. The logs were inaccurat 483.35(i) FOOD PR STORE/PREPARE/	She added Resident #54 om activities at least once a out of room activities 1 to 2 ne stated this week, the en out of his room. The AD ticipation logs for both in room tivity participation. ated the NAs kept the dio on in the resident's room. idual Activity Log revealed the pated in one activity on 2/31/14, 2/5/15 and 3/4/15 for activities over the past 4 f the Recreation Participation ated out of room activities, ent attended out of room 14, 11/26/14, 12/29/14 and of 4 out of room activities for a ne AD stated all attendance tie. ROCURE, //SERVE - SANITARY		248			3/23/15
	by: Based on observat	NT is not met as evidenced tions and staff interviews the vide a barrier between bare			F371 Specific residents were not identifie	ed in	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345421	B. WING		03/0	5/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE LAURELS OF CHATHAM			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 72 CHATHAM BUSINESS PARK PITTSBORO, NC 27312	, 55.5	V. 2 V. V	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFILIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	observations in the Findings included: An observation was Nursing Assistant (serving the residen observed to take the protective bags NAs were observed hands while cutting. Another observation AM. Lunch was seand NA #5. Both Not touch the rolls and hands as the bread protective bags service to touch resider NA #4 and NA #5 to 1:49 PM. The NAs not to touch resider NA #4 and NA #5 and the rolls and the same hands while serving stated they just did. An interview was head to to touch resider The NA stated she and sandwiches as stated she had just	eat food during 2 of 2 meal memory care unit. s made on 3/2/15 at 11:44 AM. NA) # 3 and NA #4 were ts. NA # 3 and NA #4 were e rolls and sandwiches out of with their bare hands. The d to hold the rolls with their and buttering the bread. In was made on 3/3/15 at 11:45 erved to the residents by NA #4 As were seen to consistently sandwiches with their bare was removed from the ved in locked unit. Were interviewed on 3/3/15 at stated they had been taught hat's food with their bare hands. Exhowledged they had touched indwiches with their bare go the residents. The NAs not think. Beld with NA #3 on 3/4/15 at stated she had been taught hat's food with her bare hands. The stated she had been taught hat's food with her bare hands. The stated she had been taught hat's food with her bare hands. The stated she had been taught hat's food with her bare hands. The stated she had been taught hat's food with her bare hands. The stated she had been taught hat's food with her bare hands. The stated she had been taught hat's food with her bare hands. The stated she had been taught hat's food with her bare hands. The stated she had been taught hat's food with her bare hands. The stated she had been taught hat's food with her bare hands. The stated she had been taught hat's food with her bare hands. The stated she had been taught hat's food with her bare hands. The stated she had been taught hat's food with her bare hands. The stated she had been taught hat's food with her bare hands. The stated she had been taught hat's food with her bare hands. The stated she had been taught hat's food with her bare hands. The stated she had been taught hat's food with her bare hands. The stated she had been taught hat's food with her bare hands. The stated she had been taught hat stated she had bee	F 371	,	ff who nd ng on and cood. distrator deek at cooms. survey deele quality	
	on 3/5/15 at 7:55 A	eld with the Director of Nursing M. The DON stated she ent's food not to be touched it was served.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345421	B. WING				C 05/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE LAURELS OF CHATHAM				S1 72	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CHATHAM BUSINESS PARK ITTSBORO, NC 27312	1 03/	03/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431 SS=D	The facility must en a licensed pharmac of records of receip controlled drugs in accurate reconciliat records are in order controlled drugs is reconciled. Drugs and biological abeled in accordant professional princip appropriate access instructions, and the applicable. In accordance with facility must store a locked compartmer controls, and perminate access to the The facility must propermanently affixed controlled drugs list Comprehensive Drucontrol Act of 1976 abuse, except when package drug distri	nploy or obtain the services of sist who establishes a system and disposition of all sufficient detail to enable and sion; and determines that drug and that an account of all maintained and periodically als used in the facility must be acceved with currently accepted ales, and include the ory and cautionary are expiration date when a state and Federal laws, the all drugs and biologicals in ants under proper temperature at only authorized personnel to keys. State and Federal laws, the are to only authorized personnel to keys. Sovide separately locked, a compartments for storage of and and other drugs subject to an the facility uses single unit bution systems in which the aninimal and a missing dose can	F 4	31			3/23/15
	by:	NT is not met as evidenced ions and staff interview, the			F431		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION	COMI	E SURVEY PLETED
		345421	B. WING	B. WING			C 05/2015
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		0.2010
TUE AI	IDEL C OF CHATHAM			72	CHATHAM BUSINESS PARK		
THE LAU	JRELS OF CHATHAM			ΡI	TTSBORO, NC 27312		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	Continued From pa	_	F 4	31			
	medication for 1 of medication cart) chemedications. Finding	ings included:			No specific residents were identified this deficiency. The discovered expendications were immediately remarked all residents who utilize insulin countifications affected; therefore an audit of all careful and the specific countifications.	oired oved. Id be arts and	
	units were conduct inspection of the m	e facility's medication storage and on 3/5/15 at 1:00 PM. An electrication cart for the 200 ne vial of Humalog insulin that alled on 1/21/15.			medication storage spaces was do ensure there were no expired insul (or any other expired medication). All licensed staff was inserviced in to the policy and practice of expired	in vials writing d meds	
	state to "Throw aw first use, even if the As a result, the exp	s instructions (Humalog.com) vay opened vials 28 days after ere is insulin left in the vial." biration date for this particular d have been 2/17/15.			not being available for use, and ho dispose of them, so this does not r For four weeks, the Director of Nur will at least 4 carts each week for emedication vials and immediately cand also provide immediate educathe nurse if warranted.	eoccur. sing expired correct,	
	interviewed at 1:10 she checks the carts method the nurse who work checking the dates	for nurses' station 1 was PM on 3/5/15, she stated that its periodically and pharmacy conthly. She also stated that its on the cart should also be so. She did not know how the seed during inspections.			The results of these audits will be presented by the director of nursing next available quality assurance committee meeting, which meets not for suggestions if warranted		
	PM on 3/5/15. She every shift is instru before administerir coordinators check random audits of the pharmacies this me	rsing was interviewed at 1:20 e stated that "Every nurse at cted to check the medications ag it to a resident. Unit at the carts routinely, and I do ne carts as well. We changed onth, but the pharmacist also This should not have					
	cart, was interview stated that "I shou	ularly utilizes the medication ed at 2:00 PM on 3/5/15. She ld check the expiration dates ng insulin but I cannot say for					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345421	B. WING			C / 05/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE LAURELS OF CHATHAM				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 72 CHATHAM BUSINESS PARK PITTSBORO, NC 27312		03/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	Continued From pa sure that I did. I wa expired insulin in m	is not aware that there was	F 4	31		